
20 new confirmed cases have been detected this week. 18 new cases from NWS
and 2 new cases from Peace Spring area.
The weekly positivity is 1.02 % in NWS.1,867 tests have been conducted this
week
According to the COVID-19 risk map in NWS: A’zaz and Al-Bab districts are at a
low risk level, all other districts in NWS are at a medium risk level
no new COVID-19 death in NWS from the SARS-COV-2 positive cases this week,
no new classification for previous deaths as a COVID-19 related deaths.
No new confirmed case reported from the workers in the health sector in NWS
this week.
3 new confirmed cases from IDPs in camps in NWS this week.

ملاسلا عبن ةقطنم ı ناتلاحو ایروس برغ لامش ı اهنم ةلاح  18 , عوبسلأا اذه ةدیدج ةتبثم  19 20 دیفوک ةلاح   فاشتکا

1.02  ایروس برغ لامش ı يعوبسلأا ةیباجیلإا لدعم%

PCR لیلحت  1,867  عوبسلأا اذه ءارجا مت

لامش ı قطانلما يقاب ،ةروطخلا ضفخنم ىوتسلما نمض بابلاو زازعا ةقطنم : 19 -دیفوک راشتنلا رطخلا ةطیرخ بسحب

ةروطخلا طسوتم ىوتسلما نمض ایروس برغ

 ı تایفوک ةدیدج تایفو فینصت متی مل ،عوبسلأا اذه ایروس برغ لامش 19 -دیفوکل ةیباجیا ةدیدج تایفو لیجست متی مل

19 -دیفوکب ةطبترم

عوبسلأا اذه ایروس برغ لامش ı يحصلا عاطقلا ı ةلماعلا رداوکلا نم  19 دیفوکل ةدیدج تلااح لیجست متی مل

عوبسلأا اذه ایروس برغ لامش ı تامیخلما ı نیحزانلا نم ةدیدج ةتبثم تلااح  3  لیجست

 İ ایروس لامش 19 دیفوک ضرم دصرتل ةیعوبسلأا ةیئابولا ةرشنلا
.ایروس لامش نمض جمانربلا ةیطغت قطانم İ ةباجتسلااو رکبلما راذنلإا ةکبش نمض دصرتلا ماظن قفو  19 دیفوک ضرم دصرت تانایب ریرقتلا اذه نمّضتی ·

.كلذل اًقفو اهثیدحت متیو ةیلماعلا ةحصلا ةمظنم لبق نم دصرتلا İ ةدمتعلما تلاوکوتوربلاو رییاعلما دصرتلا ماظن عبتی ·

.جمانربلا رباخم İ يربخلما تابثلإا لجأ نم  rt-PCR لا ةقیرطب يربخم لیلحت ءارجإ متیو ، 19 دیفوکل ةهبتشلما تلااحلل يفنأ موعلب ةحسم ءارجإ متی ·

· This report includes the data from the Covid-19 surveillance system in early warning alert and response network EWARN in the covered areas in North of Syria.
· The program is following the WHO protocols and guidance of COVID-19 surveillance and updating it accordingly.
· A nasopharyngeal swab is collected for the COVID-19 suspected cases, then it will be tested by PCR for lab confirmation in our Labs.

Highlights

*The case definitions of confirmed and probable case are set according to the WHO surveillance guidlines updated on February 2022.
*2022  طابش  İ ثدحلما ةیلماعلا ةحصلا ةمظنم لیلدل اًقفو تلااحلا فیراعت دامتعا مت 
The cumulative data is up to 24 December 2022
2022 24 لولأا نوناک   خیرات یتح ةیمکارتلا تانایبلا
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Epi week 51
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COVID-19 surveillance weekly bulletin in North of Syria

زجولما

موي  28 يلكلا ةتبثملا ت཮اྕحلا عزوت رخآ ل཮خྖ ةتبثملا ت཮اྕحلا عزوت

2 67 2,964 29,333



Northwestern Syria Covid 19 - Risk Map

رطخلا ىوتسم ةطیرخلا رهظت

 ı 19 دیفوک ضرم راشتنلا

للاخ ایروس برغ لامش قطانم

كلذو ،نییضالما نیعوبسلأا

ةیلاتلا تارعشلما Ĳ دامتعلااب

فلأ  100  لکل ثودحلا لدعم

ةمسن

فلأ  100  لکل تایفولا لدعم

ةمسن

ةیباجیلإا ةبسن

ةمسن فلأ لکل لیلاحتلا ددع

دحاو عوبسأ للاخ

This map demonstrates
the risk of COVID-19
transmission at the
district level in NWS in
the last 2 weeks,
depending on these 4
indicators:
COVID-19 incidence rate
per 100K
COVID-19 mortality rate
per 100K
The positivity rate.
No. of PCR tests per 1K
per week

 İ ایروس برغ لامش 19  دیفوک راشتنلإ رطخلا ةطیرخ



Cases                                                                                                                                                                           تلااحلا تامولعم

Confirmed Cases                                                                                                                                                                                                   ةتبثلما تلااحلا

Aleppo
بلح

Idleb
بلدإ

Area
ةقطنملا

NWS
برغ لامش

ايروس

NWS Total
ايروس برغ لامشل يلكلا

Governorate
ةظفاحملا

New confirmed
cases

ةديدجلا ت཮اྕحلا 

Total confirmed
يباجي཭اྕ عومجم

New Recovored
ديدجلا ءافشلا

Total Recovered
يلكلا ءافشلا

New associated
deaths

ةديدجلا تايفولا

Total associate
death

يلكلا تايفولا

Total
يلكلا

Peace Spring
م཮سྖلا عبن

9 42,571 27 41,852 429

9 62,205 16 60,698 844

18 104,776 43 102,550 1,273

2 13,647 2 13,539 98

20 118,430 45 116,089 1,371116,213

0

0

0

0

0



Cases                                                                                                                                                تلااحلا تامولعم
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The epidemiological profile for the Confirmed cases (Age, sex, clinical status)

4.43%
0.56%

10.66%

84.36%

Clinical Status of Confirmed Cases at the investigation time
ةلاحلا يصقت تقو ةدكؤملا تلااحلل ةيريرسلا ةلاحلا 
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Age Distribution
يرمع عزوتلا 

56.96%

43.04%

Sex Distribution
يسنجلا عزوتلا 

Sex
Female

Male

Clinical Status
Asymptomatic

Mild

Moderate

Sever

)ةیریرسلا ةلاحلاو رمعلا و سنجلا( ةتبثلما تلااحلل ةیئابولا تامولعلما



Epidemiological curves for NWS
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  The final outcome of the confirmed cases
ةتبثملا تلااحلل يئاھنلا  ریصملا 
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Epidemiological curves for NWS
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Epi Curve for the positivity rate by date of laboratory result
ربخملا لیلحت جئاتن بسح ةیباجيلإا لدعمل يئابولا ىنحنملا
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Epi Curve for the positive cases by date of laboratory confirmation
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Epidemiological curves for Peace Spring
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  The final outcome of the confirmed cases
ةتبثملا تلااحلل يئاھنلا  ریصملا 
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Epidemiological curves for Peace Spring
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Epi Curve for the positivity rate by date of laboratory result
ربخملا لیلحت جئاتن بسح ةیباجيلإا لدعمل يئابولا ىنحنملا
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Epi Curve for the positive cases by date of laboratory
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Deceased Cases in NWS

Deaths cases in week 51
51  عوبس཮اྕ ل཮خྖ تايفولا ت཮اྕح

582 429

The total deaths for the positive cases
ةيباجي཭اྕ ت཮اྕحلل يلكلا تايفولا ددع

New deaths for positive SARS-COV-2 cases in the
last week

ل཮خྖ  2  سراسلا سوريفل ةيباجي཭اྕ ت཮اྕحلل ةديدجلا تايفولا
عوبسཬاྕ رخأ

The total COVID-19 related deaths
19  ديفوك ضرمب ةطبترملا يلكلا تايفولا ددع

Aleppo
بلح

Idleb
بلدإ 1,043 844

Total
عومجملا 1,625 1,273

New deaths from
SARS-COV-2 Positive Cases

(Epi W51)

New classified deaths
attributed to COVID-19,
regardless the PCR lab
result (Epi W51)

ایروس برغ لامش İ تایفولا تلااح

0

0

0

0

0



Deceased Cases in NWS
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Age distribution for the COVID-19 attributed deaths
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ایروس برغ لامش İ تایفولا تلااح
19  دیفوكب ةطبترملا ةافولا تلااحل يرمعلا عزوتلا

2 -فوك-سراس سوریفلا ةیباجيإ تلااحلا نم  19  دیفوكب ةطبترملا تایفولل يئابولا ىنحنملا
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ةمسن فلأ  100  لكل ةقطنملا ىوتسم ىلع يلكلا تایفولا ددع

14.16 62.35

ایروس برغ لامش İ تایفولا تلااح

PCR ةیباجيإ ةجیتن اھيدل يتلا تایفولل ةیحیقلتلا ةلاحلا



Total recognized contacts Contacts under follow up Completed follow up

50,70334,02184,724
Home/household

Unknown

Workplace

Hospital/healthcare

Tour group

45,855
36,858

1,746
261
39

Main indicators - The virus transmission level (NWS)

Context of Exposure                                                          ضرعتلا طمنNew recognized contacts

12

Governorate District Population
Case Incidence per 100000 in the

last 2 weeks
Positivity rate

Mortality rate per 100000 in the
last 2 weeks

Aleppo

A'zaz

Afrin

Al Bab

Jarablus

Jebel Saman

Idleb

Ariha

Harim

Idleb

Jisr-Ash-Shugur

Grand Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11.76%

0.00%

0.00%

1.33%

0.00%

2.08

0.00

0.00

1.29

0.00

240,461

101,035

267,192

425,331

536,815

0.16

0.00

0.00

0.00

10.00%

1.36%

1.58%

1.70%

0.33

0.69

0.56

1.16

305,410

656,452

1,527,385

173,124

0.023.08%0.684,233,205

Contacts نیطلاخلما تامولعم

ایروس برغ لامش( سوریفلا راشتنا ىوتسم - ةیسیئرلا تارعشلما(



NW/NEGov Dis New Tests Total Tests Positive Negative

NW

Aleppo

A'zaz

Afrin

Al Bab

Jarablus

Jebel Saman

Total

Idleb

Ariha

Harim

Idleb

Jisr-Ash-Shugur

Total

Total

NE

Al-Hasakeh
Ras Al Ain

Total

Ar-Raqqa
Tell Abiad

Total

Total

Grand Total

168,913

12,724

33,131

23,914

78,271

20,873

43,489

3,781

3,008

6,626

20,009

10,065

212,402

16,505

36,139

30,540

98,280

30,938

641

56

0

5

570

10

176,750

7,142

63,132

86,039

20,437

62,508

4,032

22,805

29,509

6,162

239,258

11,174

85,937

115,548

26,599

1,226

6

411

664

145

345,663105,997451,6601,867

12,402

12,402

3,240

3,240

15,642

15,642

136

136

19,920

19,920

10,690

10,690

30,610

30,610

137

137

32,32213,93046,252273

377,985119,927497,9122,140

New tests in the last week
ريخཬاྕ عوبسཬاྕ يف ةديدجلا ليلاحتلا ددع

LAB Name
ربخملا مسا

Total tests in the lab
ربخملا يف يلكلا ليلاحتلا ددع

Idleb
بلدإ

Jarablus
سلبارج

Afrin
نيرفع

1,075 0

196,26092,90767,525

440

Tell Abiad
ضيبأ لت

273

43,114

DDD(Jandairis)
سريدنج

DDD(Dana)
انادلا

142

21,567

210

28,580

Azaz
زازعإ

0

17,862

Lab Tests                                                                                                                        ةیربخلما لیلاحتلا تامولعم



Aleppo Idleb

A'zaz Afrin Al Bab Jebel Saman Ariha Harim Idleb Jisr-Ash-Shugur
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Weekly positivity rate
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HCWs Confirmed cases                                                                                              نیلماعلا تامولعم İ ةیحصلا ةیاعرلا لاجم

Confirmed Cases                                                                                                                                                                                                   ةتبثملا تلااحلا

Aleppo
بلح

Idleb
بلدإ

1,552 1,529

Area
ةقطنملا

NWS
برغ لامش

ايروس

Governorate
ةظفاحملا

New confirmed
cases

ةديدجلا ت཮اྕحلا 

Total confirmed
يباجي཭اྕ عومجم

New Recovored
ديدجلا ءافشلا

Total Recovered
يلكلا ءافشلا

New associated
deaths

ةديدجلا تايفولا

Total associated
deaths

يلكلا تايفولا

2,797 2,782

6

6

NWS Total
ايروس برغ لامشل يلكلا 4,349 4,311 12

Total
يلكلا

Peace Spring
م཮سྖلا عبن 76 76

4,425 4,387 120

0
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0

0

00 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



HCWs Confirmed cases                                                                                              نیلماعلا تامولعم İ ةیحصلا ةیاعرلا لاجم

96.22%

3.78%

Confirmed cases from Health care workers out of the total confirmed cases
ةتبثملا ةیلكلا تلااحلا نم ةیحصلا رداوكلا ةبسن

61.27%

38.73%

Sex distribution
يسنجلا عزوتلا 
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Age  distribution
يرمعلا عزوتلا 

7.71%
0.18%

89.20%

2.91%

Clinical Status of Confirmed Cases from HCWs
نییحصلا لامعلا نم ةدكؤملا تلااحلل ةيريرسلا ةلاحلا
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The confirmed cases from IDPs in the camps - NWS
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New Confirmed
Cases Epi W51
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New confirmed cases in camps - district level distribution
ةقطنملا ىوتسم ىلع تاميخملا يف ةتبثملا ةديدجلا ت཮اྕحلا 

Aleppo Idleb

A'zaz Afrin Al Bab Jarablus Jebel Saman Ariha Harim Idleb Jisr-Ash-Shugur
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Total confirmed cases in camps - district level distribution
ةقطنملا ىوتسم ىلع تاميخملا يف ةتبثملا ةيلكلا ت཮اྕحلا 

13,514

Total Confirmed
Cases in camps

ایروس برغ لامش تامیخم İ نیحزانلا نم ةتبثلما  19  دیفوکلا تلااح



The confirmed cases from IDPs in the camps - NWS

Aleppo Idleb

A'zaz Afrin Al Bab Jarablus Jebel Saman Ariha Harim Idleb Jisr-Ash-Shug..
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2.17%
Yes 0.39%
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Confirmed cases from IDPs in the camps out of the total confirmed cases
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88.63%

Confirmed cases from IDPs in camps out of the total confirmed
ةتبثملا ت཮اྕحلا لك نم تاميخملا يف نيحزانلا نيب ةتبثملا ت཮اྕحلا ةبسن

ایروس برغ لامش تامیخم İ نیحزانلا نم ةتبثلما  19  دیفوکلا تلااح

Live in a Camp
No

Yes



Vaccination status for COVID-19 Vaccine

Unvaccinated vaccinated one dose vaccinated two doses
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COVID-19 Vaccine - the vaccination status of the Total Confirmed COVID-19 cases NWS - 1 Jun 2021 to 24 December 2022
2022 24 لوཬاྕ نوناك  2021 ىتح  1 ناريزح   نم ،ايروس برغ لامش يف ةتبثملا ت཮اྕحلل ةيحيقلتلا ةلاحلا
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COVID-19 Vaccine - the vaccination status of the New Confirmed COVID-19 cases NWS - Epi W51
51  يئابولا عوبس཮اྕ ،ايروس برغ لامش يف ةديدجلا  ةتبثملا ت཮اྕحلل ةيحيقلتلا ةلاحلا

Unvaccinated:
100.00%

Unvaccinated:
95.92%

Vaccinated:
1 dose 2.61%
2 dose 1.48%

19  دیفوک حاقلل ةیحیقلتلا ةلاحلا

Unvaccinated

vaccinated one dose

vaccinated two doses

Unvaccinated
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Total AEFI for COVID-19 vaccin reports - NWS - district level
ةقطنملا ىوتسم -ايروس برغ لامش -  19 ديفوك حاقلل ةيلاتلا ةيبلسلا ثادح཮اྕ نع ةغلبملا ةيلكلا ت཮اྕحلا

1

New AEFI Report
Last Week

837

Total Reported
AEFI

 İ ایروس برغ لامش 19 دیفوک حاقلل ةیلاتلا ةیبلسلا ثادحلاا ریراقت



The reported AEFIs for COVID-19 vaccine -NWS

531
63.44%

306
36.56%

AEFI repoerted cases - Gender
ྵنྲྀجلا عزوتلا - 19 ديفوك حاقلل ةيلاتلا ةيبلسلا ثادح཮اྕ نع ةغلبملا ت཮اྕحلا

774
92.47%

63
7.53%

The severity of the AEFI repoerted cases
ةغلبملا  19  ديفوك ضرم حاقلل ةيلاتلا ةيبلسلا ثادح཮اྕ ت཮اྕحل ةيريྡلྲྀا ةلاحلا

13.67%

83.70%

2.62%

The Administered Vaccine
ىطعملا حاقللا
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AEFI for COVID-19 vaccine - Reporting over the time
)خيراتلا (نمزلا بسح غ཮ب཭ྖاྕ -  19  ديفوك حاقلل ةيلاتلا ةيبلسلا راثཫاྕ

 İ ایروس برغ لامش 19 دیفوک حاقلل ةیلاتلا ةیبلسلا ثادحلاا ریراقت

Female

Male

Mild

Moderate

Vaccine Type
AstraZeneca

Jonson and Jonson

Sinovac
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Adverse Events

0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 40.00% 45.00% 50.00% 55.00% 60.00% 65.00% 70.00% 75.00% 80.00%

Headache

Tiredness

Local pain

Muscle pain

Fever more than 38

Dizziness

Local reaction last more than 3 days

Local reaction spread to the adjacent joint

Local reaction required hospitalization

Sterile abscess

75.99%

69.89%

63.08%

58.90%

54.72%

6.45%

2.99%

1.43%

0.60%

0.12%

The most commonly reported adverse events - out of the reported cases
ةغلبملا ت཮اྕحلا نم ةلجسملا ةيبلسلا ثادحཬاྕ عيشأ

21-25 Year 26-30 Year 31-35 Year 36-40 Year 41-45 Year 46-50 Year 51-55 Year 56-60 Year >60 Year
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The AEFI for COVID-19 vaccine - Age & Sex group
19 ديفوك حاقلل ةيلاتلا ةيبلسلا ثادح཮اྕ ت཮اྕحلྵ نྲྀجلاو يرمعلا عزوتلا

 İ ایروس برغ لامش 19 دیفوک حاقلل ةیلاتلا ةیبلسلا ثادحلاا ریراقت

Female

Male


